		3rd Revised Title Page
Tariff No. 8	3	
Cancels		
Tariff No. 7	•	
of		
Rabanco L1		G-12 (C)
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Wa	aste Collection Compar	ny)
Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Rec (Registered trade name of Solid Wa		
SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLIN IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED T (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion certificate authority, a map accurately dep in which the tariff applies must be attached	ERRITORY: of a company's icting the area	iE
See attached app	endix A	
Name of person issuing tariff: Sarah Martinez-Russell		quests for information
Name of person issuing tariff: Sarah Martinez-Russell Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consu	quests for information umer questions and/or ould be referred to the
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consu complaints sho	umer questions and/or
	regarding consu complaints sho following comp Name: <u>Gerald Za</u>	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the pany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consu complaints sho following comp Name: Gerald Za Title: Administ	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the pany representative: ager trative Assistant
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032	regarding consu complaints sho following comp Name: <u>Gerald Za</u>	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the pany representative: ager trative Assistant
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 Telephone Number(including area code) 253-239-8858	regarding consuctomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints should be sho	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the pany representative: ager trative Assistant 5825
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 Telephone Number(including area code) 253-239-8858 FAX number, if any 253-239-8859 E-mail address, if any: smartinez@republicservices.com	regarding consuctomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints should be sho	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the pany representative: ager trative Assistant 5825
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 Telephone Number(including area code) 253-239-8858 FAX number, if any 253-239-8859 E-mail address, if any: smartinez@republicservices.com	regarding consuctomplaints shot following complaints Name: Gerald Zatitle: Administration 509-773-8 E-mail: Fax: 509-773-8	umer questions and/or build be referred to the pany representative: ager trative Assistant 5825
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 Telephone Number(including area code) 253-239-8858 FAX number, if any 253-239-8859 E-mail address, if any: smartinez@republicservices.com	regarding consuctomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints shotomplaints should be sho	umer questions and/or build be referred to the pany representative: ager trative Assistant 5825
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 Telephone Number(including area code) 253-239-8858 FAX number, if any 253-239-8859 E-mail address, if any: smartinez@republicservices.com sued by: Sarah Martinez-Russell sue date: 5/16/2019	regarding consucomplaints shot following complaints and following complements of the following compleme	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the pany representative: ager trative Assistant 5825 6412 8/1/2019

Tariff No.	8						9th F	Revised Page No. 1	
Company N	ame/Permit Num	nber:	Rabanco L	TD					
Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services									
	J , J , J , J , J , J , J , J , J , J ,								
					SHEET				
	All pages contai								
	tariff and/or any							е	
	the same as, or indicates an original		tne issue a	ate of this p	age. O in	i the revisio	n column		
	indicates an one	jiriai pay e .							
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	3		22d	2				
	Check Sheet	9			21/2				
	Item Index	0		23	N/A	 			
	Subject Index Subject Index	0 0		24 25	N/A 4				
	Taxes	2		25a	2				
	6	0		25b	2				
	7	0		26	N/A				
	8	0		27	1				
	9	0		28	1	ļ			
	10	0		29	0	 			
	11 12	O 3		30 31	1 O	 			
	13	0		32	1				
	14	0		33	1				
	15	1		34	3				
	16	1		34a	2				
	17	1		34b	2				
	18	0		35	N/A	 			
	19 20	1		36 36a	2				
	21	4		37	4				
	22	4		38	4				
	22a	2							
	22b	2							
	22c	2							
								0	
				Supplemen	nts in Effect			Current Revision	
				Appendix A				0	
						e Suppleme	ent	2	
				•	_	e Suppleme		1	
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-	Russell							
Issue Date	May 16, 2019					Fffe	ective Date	August 1, 2019	
.scac Date.	ay 10, 2010		(1	For Official	Use Only)	Life	Jan Daig.	7.tagaot 1, 2010	
Deelist	TO		1	4		-	h		
Docket No.	TG		Da	te:		E	sy:		

Tariff No.	8				1st	Revised Pag	je No.	15
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na		Rabanco LTD (ri-County Disp	C) oosal. Rabanco Re	ecycling,	Repub	lic Services (0	C)	
	, ,		52 Redelivery F		•	`	•	
	and redlivery cha , steam cleaned		d to customers wh er item 210.	o reques	st their (containers be		
	Containers u	ip to 8 yards:		\$31.99	(A)			
Issued By: Sarah N	/lartinez-Russell							
Issue Date: 5/16/20)19				Eff	ective Date:	8/1/2019	
		(Fo	or Official Use Onl	<u></u>				
Docket No. TG		Da	ate:			Ву:		

Tariff No. 8		1st	Revised Page No.	16
	Rabanco LTD (C) Tri-County Disposal. F	Rabanco Recycling, Rep	ublic Services (C)	
<u>Iten</u>	n 55 Over-sized or C	Over-weight Cans or Uni	t <u>s</u>	
The company reserves the right to r or micro-mini-can) which, upon reas			_	
	e closed, but the com	ts stated in Item 20, is or pany transports the mat		
	\$4.27 (A) per unit per	pickup		
NOTE: For charges applying on ove	erweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop boxe	es see item 207.	
	<u>Item 60 Ove</u>	ertime Periods		
Companies will assess additional cl periods. Overtime periods include s				е
Presidents' Memorial D	ay ice Day (July 4)	Labor Day Veteran's D Thanksgivir Christmas I	-	
Time is to be recorded to the nearest the terminal until the time it returns		utes from the time the c	ompany's vehicle leave	es
No additiona charge will be assesse company's convenience.	ed to customers for ov	ertime or holiday work p	erformed solely for the	
Charge per Minimum ch	hour: \$106.63 (A			
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russel				
•	•		-	0/4/0040
Issue Date: 5/16/2019	(For Officia		Effective Date:	8/1/2019
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No. 8			1st	Revised Page No.	17
• •	nco LTD (C) ounty Disposal.	Rabanco Recyclinç	g, Rep	ublic Services (C)	
	<u>Item 70</u>	Return Trips			
When a company is required to make a re to pick up material that was unavailable fo following additional charges, per pickup, v	or collection for	•	-	-	
Type of recep	<u>tacle</u>	Rate for Return T	rip		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-min	i-can	. \$5.33 (A)			
ו	Drum	. \$5.33 (A)			
	Bale	. \$5.33 (A)			
Litter Recep	otacle	. \$47.98 (A)			
Drop	Box	. \$5.33 (A)			
Cont	ainer	. \$5.33 (A)			
Toter, 32 ga	allons	. \$5.33 (A)			
Toter, 64 ga	allons	. \$5.33 (A)			
Toter, 96 ga	allons	. \$5.33 (A)			
Recycling conta	iners	. \$5.33 (A)			
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special of for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time		ck are considered	specia	i pickups and are d	lai geu
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russell					
Issue Date: 5/16/2019				Effective Date:	8/1/2019
	(For Officia	al Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:	

Tariff No. 8 1st Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD (C)

Registered Trade Name(s)

Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services (C)

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.

Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	R	ate
	Residential	Commercial
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans		
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$0.43 (A)	\$0.16 (A)
not over 25 feet.		
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of		
25 feet, add	\$0.43 (A)	\$0.16 (A)

NOTE:

The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	R	ate
	Residential	Commercial
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,		
but less than 250 feet	\$8.18 (A)	\$1.89 (A)
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,		
but less than 1/10 mile		
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile		

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Sarah	n Martinez-Russell			
Issue Date: 5/16/	2019		Effective Date:	8/1/2019
	(Fo	or Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	I	Date:	By:	

<u> </u>				
Tariff No.	8		Revised Page No.	20
	ame/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD (C) Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. R	abanco Recycling, Rep	oublic Services (C)	
	<u>Item 90 Can Carria</u> g	ge Special Services		
		Ra	ate	
		Residential	Commercial	
	Service	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for each step up or down Overhead obstructions for each overhead	\$0.43 (A)	\$0.16 (A)	
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$0.43 (A)	\$0.16 (A)	
	Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above ground, but not involving stairs or steps	\$0.43 (A)	\$0.16 (A)	
	Sarah Martinez-Russell			
Issue Date:	5/16/2019 (For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date:	8/1/2019
Docket No	TG- Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	8							4	4th Revi	sed Page	e No. 21
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this it	em apply:										
residential condomini (2) When req recycling, condomini to the prop	property. Thi ums, etc., who uired by a loca and yardwaste ums, and aparterty owner or	, curbside recy s includes sing ere service is bal government e service must rtment building manager.	gle family di billed directl service lev be provide as of less th	wellings, du y to the occ el ordinanc d for single an 4 reside	iple cup e, s -fai nti	exes, apartn ant of each solid waste mily dwelling al units, who	nents, mo resident collection gs, duple	obile home ial unit, an n, curbside exes, mobi	es, d/or e le home	S,	
		.c.ig cc.i.cc	a.ca. c								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage			1						
Units or Type	of	Service									
of Containers	Service	Rate									
1 Can	WG	\$14.19 (A)									
2 Can	WG	\$18.84 (A)									
3 Can	WG	\$23.24 (A)									
4 Can	WG	\$27.85 (A)									
5 Can	WG	\$33.71 (A)									
6 Can	WG	\$39.58 (A)									
1 Can	MG	\$6.66 (A)									
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a											
Issued By:	Sarah Martine	z-Russell									
•	May 16, 2010							Effortive	Doto: ^:	uauat 4 O	0010
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019		(For Official	Us	e Only)		Effective	Date. At	ugust 1, 2	.019
Docket No. TO	3		Date	:			Ву	:			

Tariff No.	8			4th Revised Page No. 22
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)) & Rabanco Recyclin Services of Klickitat (ing, Inc. G-12 County, Tri-County Disposal
	<u>Item 100 Resi</u>	dential Service	Monthly Rates (co	ontinued from previous page)
Note 4:		given for partia		fewer units are picked up on a particular redit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstances	outside the co	ntrol of the driver, the _ feet in order to reac	any will assess roll-out charges where, ne driver is required to move an automated ch the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an occor on a regular pickup is		residential bag, can, ເ	unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
		receptacle can or unit ican toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.02 (A) \$3.02 (A)	
Note 7:	\$5.92 (A) per can/unit	t. Service will tomer resides.	be rendered on the no Note: If customer re	onth, on an "on call" basis, at normal scheduled pickup day for the requires service to be provided on other sups will apply.
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russ	ell		
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019	(F	or Official Use Only	Effective Date: August 1, 2019
Docket No. T	ГG	•	• /	, By:

Tariff No8 2nd Revised Page No. 22a									
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services									
Rates in this it	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:								
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycling		Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate		
35 Gal Toter	WG	\$14.19 (A)			2x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$18.84 (A)		
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$19.87 (A)			2x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$24.83 (A)		
95 Gal Toter	WG	\$28.81 (A)			2x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$36.01 (A)		
		, , ,	İ				. , ,		
35 Gal Toter	MG	\$6.66 (A)	İ		3x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$23.24 (A)		
65 Gal Toter	MG	\$9.33 (A)	İ		3x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$31.04 (A)		
95 Gal Toter	MG	\$13.53 (A)			3x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$45.01 (A)		
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a									
Issued By:	Sarah Martine	z-Russell							
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019					Ef	fective Date:	August 1, 2	2019
	<u> </u>		(For Offic	ial Use Only)				
Docket No. TO	Docket No. TG Date: By:								

Tariff No.	8		2nd Revised Page No. 22b
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco	o Recycling, Republic Services
	<u>Item 100 Resi</u>	dential Service Monthly Rate	s (continued from previous page)
Note 4:		given for partially filled cans. N	en if fewer units are picked up on a particular No credit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	outside the control of the drive	ompany will assess roll-out charges where, or, the driver is required to move an automated reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	•	ean, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
	Type of a 32-gallon of Mini-can Micro-mini 35-gallon of 60-gallon of Bag	can state	cle
Note 7:	\$5.92 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust	. Service will be rendered on t	er month, on an "on call" basis, at he normal scheduled pickup day for the ner requires service to be provided on other pickups will apply.
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russe	ell	
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019		Effective Date: August 1, 2019
		(For Official Use 0	Only)
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:	By:

Tariff No8 2nd Revised Page No. 22c										
Company Nam Registered Tra			Rabanco LTD		abanco Recyc	ling, Repub	olic Services			
		em 100 Resid								
Rates in this ite	em apply:									
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)										
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	1	1		l				
Units or Type	of	Service								
of Containers	Service WG	Rate \$14.19 (A)			-					
1 Can										
2 Can	WG	\$18.84 (A)								
3 Can	WG	\$23.24 (A)								
4 Can	WG	\$27.85 (A)								
5 Can	WG	\$33.71 (A)								
6 Can	WG	\$39.58 (A)								
1 Can	MG	\$6.66 (A)								
Note 1: Descri Note 2: Descri Note 3: In add	requency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a									
Issued By:	Sarah Martine	z-Russell								
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019					Ef	fective Date:	August 1, 2	2019	
			(For	Official U	se Only)					
Docket No. TG)		Date:			By:				

Tariff No.	8			2nd Revised Page No. 22d
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco L ⁻ Tri-County		cycling, Republic Services
	<u>Item 100 Re</u>	sidential Serv	ice Monthly Rates (c	continued from previous page)
Note 4:		given for par		fewer units are picked up on a particular edit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstances	s outside the o	control of the driver, the feet in order to read	ny will assess roll-out charges where, e driver is required to move an automated th the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an ocon a regular pickup is		a residential bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
Note 7:	32-gallon Mini-can Micro-mir 60-gallon 90-gallon Bag Customers may requ \$5.92 (A) per can/un area in which the cus	toter toter est no more tit. Service wilstomer resides	I be rendered on the n	onth, on an "on call" basis, at ormal scheduled pickup day for the equires service to be provided on other ups will apply.
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russ	sell		
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019		(For Official Use Only	Effective Date: August 1, 2019
Docket Ne	TC			
Docket No.	16		_ บลเษ	By:

Tariff No.	8		4th Revised Page No. 25								
Company Name			Rabanco L		Rabanco Recyc	ling Republic	Services				
registered frac	de Mairie(S)		TH-County	Disposai. I	abanco Necyc	iiig, ixepublic s	Jei vices				
		Item 10	5 Multi-faı	mily Service	e - Rates per C	<u>ontainer</u>					
Service Area: (CITY OF COL	DENDALE									
Service Area.	JIT OF GOL	LDENDALE									
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts					.						
First Pick-up	\$3.04 (A)				\$18.45 (A)	\$23.41 (A)	\$30.92 (A)			***	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.04 (A)				\$18.45 (A)	\$23.41 (A)	\$30.92 (A)				
Special Pick-ups	\$11.09 (A)				\$23.83 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$35.99 (A)			***	
Monthly Rent					\$10.66 (A)	\$12.42 (A)	\$15.99 (A)				
Temporary Account	<u> </u>										
Initial Delivery											
Pickup Rate					\$23.83 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$35.99 (A)				
Rent Per Day					\$1.17 (A)	\$1.28 (A)	\$1.60 (A)				
Rent Per Month					\$35.19 (A)	\$39.45 (A)	\$46.92 (A)				
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling											
Note 2:	program are shown on page 30.										
Note 2:	The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to										
Note 3:	yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$										
Note 4:	Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$ Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a										
11016 4.					ally filled cans.			tomer			
	fails to set re		_		my mica cano.	140 Oreans will	bo given ii ede	NOTITO!			
Note 5:		•			ag, toter, mini-	can, or micro-n	nini-can on a				
	regular pickı			, ,	<i>5,</i> ,	•					
	,		Rate per r	eceptacle				Rate per i	eceptacle		
	Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	ickup		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p			
	32-gal can, l	oag or unit	3.02	2 (A)		90-gallon toter		n/a			
	Mini-can		n,	/a							
	Micro-mini-c		n,								
	60-gallon tot	er	n,	/a							
Note 6:	Customers r	may request	no more th	an one pick	kup per month,	on an "on call"	basis, at				
					d on the norma						
					customer requir		e provided on	other			
	than normal	scheduled	oickup day,	rates for sp	pecial pickups v	vill apply.					
Accessorial sha	race cocces	ad (lida uala	okina usla	tohing ota	\						
Accessorial cha	Unlocking at)						
	Replace Bro			,		Recvi	cling rates on	this nage	exnire· n/a		
	Topiace Dic	MOII LOOK Ø				Necyt	Jimig rates on	uns page	onpii 6. 11/a		
Issued By:	Sarah Martir	nez-Russell									
Issue Date:	May 16, 201	9					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	2019	
	,,			(For Offic	ial Use Only)			,		-	
Docket No. TG-			Dat	e:		By:					

Tariff No.	8		2nd Revised Page No. 25a								
Company Name Registered Trac		ber:	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		anco Recycling	ı, Republic Ser	vices				
		Item 10	5 Multi-fam	nily Service - F	Rates per Cont	<u>ainer</u>					
Service Area: (CITY OF WHI	TE SALMON									
	35 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$3.04 (A)	\$4.59 (A)	\$6.66 (A)	\$12.32 (A)	\$18.45 (A)	\$23.41 (A)	\$30.92 (A)				
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.04 (A)	\$4.59 (A)	\$6.66 (A)	\$12.32 (A)	\$18.45 (A)	\$23.41 (A)	\$30.92 (A)				
Special Pick-ups	\$11.09 (A)	\$11.46 (A)	\$16.63 (A)	\$15.89 (A)	\$23.83 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$35.99 (A)				
Monthly Rent					\$10.66 (A)	\$12.42 (A)	\$15.99 (A)				
Temporary Account Initial Delivery											
Pickup Rate				\$15.89 (A)	\$23.83 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$35.99 (A)				
Rent Per Day				Ψ10.00 (/1)	\$1.17 (A)	\$1.28 (A)	\$1.60 (A)				
Rent Per Month					\$35.19 (A)	\$39.45 (A)	\$46.92 (A)				
					φοστιο (κ.)	φοσιτο (π)	ψ :0:0 <u>2</u> (v v)				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_n/a Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$ Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:										
				receptacle				Rate per r			
		eceptacle		oickup		Type of re	•	Per p			
	32-gal can, b	ag or unit		/a		65-gallon toter		\$4.5			
	Mini-can			/a		95-gallon toter		\$6.6	6 (A)		
	Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tota		93.0	/a 4 (A)							
Note 6:	\$5.92 (A) per area in which	can/unit. Se the custome	rvice will be r r resides. No	rendered on that ote: If custom	he normal sch	n "on call" basis eduled pickup o rvice to be prov ply.	day for the				
Accessorial cha	Unlocking an	d (lids, unlock d Relocking F ken Lock \$2.0	ee \$1.00	ng, etc.)		Recyc	eling rates on	this page (expire: n/a		
Issued By:	Sarah Martin	ez-Russell									
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019	9					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	019	
				(For Official U	Jse Only)						
Docket No. TG-			Date: _			Ву:					

Tariff No.	8		2nd Revised Page No. 25b								
Company Name Registered Trad			Rabanco L ⁻ Tri-County		Rabanco Recyc	ling, Republic S	Services				
	(0)				e - Rates per C						
		·		•	•						
Service Area: S	See Appendi	x A (except	for the Cit	y of Golde	ndale & White	Salmon)					
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts	Φ0 04 (A)				040.45 (A)	Φ00 44 (A)	#00 00 (A)				
First Pick-up	\$3.04 (A)				\$18.45 (A)	\$23.41 (A)	\$30.92 (A)				
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.04 (A) \$11.09 (A)				\$18.45 (A) \$23.83 (A)	\$23.41 (A) \$26.76 (A)	\$30.92 (A) \$35.99 (A)				
Special Pick-ups Monthly Rent	φ11.09 (A)				\$10.66 (A)	\$12.42 (A)	\$15.99 (A)				
Monthly Ront					Ψ10.00 (71)	Ψ12.42 (/ ί)	ψ10.00 (/ ι)				
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery											
Pickup Rate					\$23.83 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$35.99 (A)				
Rent Per Day					\$1.17 (A)	\$1.28 (A)	\$1.60 (A)				
Rent Per Month					\$35.19 (A)	\$39.45 (A)	\$46.92 (A)				
Note 1:	The charge	included in	this rate for	rocycling is	¢ por word	Description/ru	los rolatad to r	oovoling			
Note 1.	The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling										
Note 2:	program are shown on page 30. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a . Description/rules related to										
NOIG Z.	yardwaste p			-	15 ψ <u>11/α</u> . Desc	ription/rules re	ialeu lu				
Note 3:					n this rate is: \$_						
Note 4:					ed even if fewer		ed un on a				
11010 4.					ally filled cans.			tomer			
	fails to set re		_		you ouo.		20 g. vo ouc				
Note 5:					ag, toter, mini-	can. or micro-n	nini-can on a				
	regular picku				e.g, 10101, 11111						
	<u> </u>		Rate per r	eceptacle	Ι Γ			Rate per r	eceptacle		
	Type of re	ceptacle	Per pi			Type of re	eceptacle	Per p			
	32-gal can, l		3.02	•		90-gallon toter	•	n/a	•		
	Mini-can	-	n/	. '		_					
	Micro-mini-c	an	n/	a							
	60-gallon tot	er	n/	a] [
	0 1										
Note 6:					kup per month,						
					ed on the norma	•					
					customer requir		e provided on (other			
	than normal	scheaulea	окир аау,	rates for sp	pecial pickups v	ин арріу.					
Accession sho	race ecces	nd (lide unl	ookina uolo	tohing ata	`						
Accessorial cha)						
	Unlocking an Replace Bro			!		Pocy	cling rates on	thic page	vniro: n/a		
	Replace Dio	NGII LOCK Φ	2.00			Recyc	ing rates on	uns page (expire. II/a		
Issued By:	Sarah Martir	nez-Russell									
Issue Date:	May 16, 201	9					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	019	
				(For Offic	ial Use Only)						
Docket No. TG-			Dat	e:		By:					

Tariff No. 8	-		1st Re	vised Page No. 27
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		LTD (C) / Disposal. Rabanco Re	cycling, Republic Servic	ces (C)
	Item 1	50 Loose and Bulky N	<u>Naterial</u>	
Special Trips: Time rate	es in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The fol	lowing rates apply:			
	Γ., , ,,	Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	Rate per yaru	Rate per yard	rei Fickup	0 1661
Loose material		 		
(customer load)				
Loose material (company load)	\$13.33 (A)	\$13.33 (A)	\$13.33 (A)	\$1.33 (A)
Issued By: Sarah Mar	tinez-Russell			
Issue Date: 5/16/2019)		Effective Da	ate: 8/1/2019
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By:	

ariff No8 1st Revised Page No. 28								
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco L Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County	.TD (C) Disposal. Rabanco Re	cycling, Republic Servi	ces (C)					
	Item 160 Time Rates							
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.								
Rates per hour: Rate Per Hour								
		Each Extra	Minimum					
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge					
Single rear drive axle:	Φ60 24 (Λ)	Φος ες (Λ)	¢60.24 (A)					
Non-packer truck	\$69.31 (A)	\$26.66 (A)	\$69.31 (A)					
Packer truck	\$69.31 (A)	\$26.66 (A)	\$69.31 (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$83.17 (A)	\$26.66 (A)	\$83.17 (A)					
Tandem rear drive axle:								
Non-packer truck Packer truck	\$90.64 (A)	¢ος ες (Λ)	\$90.64 (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$90.64 (A)	\$26.66 (A) \$26.66 (A)	\$90.64 (A)					
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russell								
Issue Date: 5/16/2019		Effective D	ate: 8/1/2019					
	(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	By:						

Tariff No. 8			1st Revised Page	No. 30
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(ycling, Republic Services (C)	
		arges Containers, Auton		
	the driver is required	to move a container more	ere, due to circumstances outsid than five feet, but less than 25 fe	
	\$5.33 (A) per contain	ner, per pickup		
Issued By: Sarah Marti	tinez-Russell			
Issue Date: 5/16/2019		(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	8/1/2019
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>		1st Revised Page No. 32	2
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-Cour		ecycling, Republic Services (C)	
	g and Sanitizing Containe		
Upon customer request, the company will pr	rovide washing and sanitiz	tizing service at the following rates:	
Size or Tyr Container or E Washing Steam Cleaning Sanitizing		Per Minumum Charge \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 4.27 (A)	
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russell			
Issue Date: 5/16/2019	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: 8/1/	2019
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	_

Tariff No.	8			1st Revised Page No. 33
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		TD & Rabanco Recyclite Services of Klickitat	ing, Inc. G-12 County, Tri-County Disposal
	<u>lte</u>	em 230 Dis	sposal Fees	
Charges in this	item apply when other in	tems in the t	ariff specifically refer to	this item.
Dispo	sal site (name or location	n)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
	sal Co Transfer Stns an		MSW - Loose	\$3.32 (A) per yard
Regional Dispos	sal Co Transfer Stns an	d Landfill	MSW - Compacted	\$3.32 (A) per yard
			<u>I</u>	

Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russel	l		
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019			Effective Date: 8/1/2019
	(For Official	Use Only)	
Desire No. TO		-	1	D
Docket No. 1G-	·	Da	te:	By:

Tariff No.	8								4th Revis	ed Page N	No. 34
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		Rabanco	Recycling,	Republic Servi	ices				
	Itam 2	10 Contain	or Conside	Dumn	ad in Camr	vanula Mahiala					
		on-compacte				any's Vehicle					
	IN				r, per picku						
		raics	stated per	Containe	i, pei pieku	۲					
Service Area	a: CITY OF GOLDEND	ALE									
				S	Size or Type	of Container					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)					\$10.66(A)	\$12.42(A)	\$15.99(A)			
First Picku		\$3.04(A)				\$18.45(A)	\$23.41(A)	\$30.92(A)			***
Each Addi	itional Pickup	\$3.04(A)				\$18.45(A)	\$23.41(A)	\$30.92(A)			***
Special Pi		\$11.09(A)				\$23.83(A)	\$26.76(A)	\$35.99(A)			***
Temporary	Service										
Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra						\$18.45(A)	\$23.41(A)	\$30.92(A)			
	Calendar Day					\$1.17(A)	\$1.28(A)	\$1.60(A)			
Rent Per I	Month					\$35.19(A)	\$39.45(A)	\$46.92(A)			
Note 3:	be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is:		can, unit, b					ocentacia	l		
	Type of receptacle	Per pic			Type of	receptacle	Per p				
	32-gal can, bag or unit	\$ 3.04		+	90-gallon		n/a	іскир			
	Mini-can	n/a		1	oo ganon	.0.01	11/4				
	Micro-mini-can	n/a		1							
	60-gallon toter	n/a		1							
Note 4:	Customers may reques \$5.92 (A) per can/unit area in which the custo than normal scheduled	. Service will mer resides.	be rende Note: If o	red on th	e normal so requires se	cheduled picku ervice to be pro	p day for the	r			
	charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockir Replace Broken Lock \$	ng Fee \$1.07 2.13 (A)	-	etc.)							
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russel										
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019							Effective Date	tive Date:	August 1,	2019
			(For Offic	cial Use C	Only)			-			
Docket No.	TG	[Date:			By:					

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Se Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehic Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON							
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)	<u>icle</u>						
Service Area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON							
Size or Type of Contain	ner						
Permanent Service 35 Gal 65 Gal 95 Gal 1 Yard 1.5 Ya	Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard						
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$10.6							
First Pickup \$3.04(A) \$4.59(A) \$6.66(A) \$12.32(A) \$18.4							
Each Additional Pickup \$3.04(A) \$4.59(A) \$6.66(A) \$12.32(A) \$18.4							
Special Pickups \$11.09(A) \$11.46(A) \$16.63(A) \$15.89(A) \$23.8	83(A) \$26.76(A) \$35.99(A) ***						
Temporary Service							
Initial Delivery	17(1)						
Pickup Rate \$12.32(A) \$18.4							
	17(A) \$1.28(A) \$1.60(A)						
Rent Per Month \$35.1	19(A) \$39.45(A) \$46.92(A)						
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle Type of receptacle Per pickup Type of receptacle Per pickup							
32-gal can, bag or unit n/a 65-gallon toter	\$4.59 (A)						
Mini-can n/a 95-gallon toter Micro-mini-can n/a	\$6.66 (A)						
Micro-mini-can n/a 35-gallon toter \$ 3.04(A)							
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 (A)							
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russell							
Issue Date: May 16, 2019	Effective Dat-tive Date: August 1, 2019						
(For Official Use Only)	Encoure Datieve Date. August 1, 2019						

Tariff No.	8								2nd Revis	sed Page I	No. 34b
, ,	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		Rabanco F	Recycling, I	Republic Serv	ices				
Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	00.04(1)				\$10.66(A)	\$12.42(A)	\$15.99(A)			***
First Picku		\$3.04(A)				\$18.45(A)	\$23.41(A)	\$30.92(A)			***
	tional Pickup	\$3.04(A)				\$18.45(A)	\$23.41(A)	\$30.92(A)			***
Special Pio		\$11.09(A)				\$23.83(A)	\$26.76(A)	\$35.99(A)			***
Temporary				I	1					I	
Initial Deliv						Φ4Ω 4Ε(Δ)	ΦΩΩ 44/A)	ΦΩΩ ΩΩ(Λ)			
Pickup Ra	ce Calendar Day					\$18.45(A)	\$23.41(A)	\$30.92(A)			
Rent Per N						\$1.17(A)	\$1.28(A)	\$1.60(A)			
Rent Per I	/iontn	<u> </u>				\$35.19(A)	\$39.45(A)	\$46.92(A)			
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
	regular pickup is:	Doto por ro	contoolo	1		1	Poto por r	ocontoolo			
	Type of receptable	Rate per re			Type of	rocentoole	Rate per r				
	Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit	Per pic \$ 3.04			90-gallon	receptacle	Per pi n/a	іскир			
	Mini-can	φ 3.04 n/a	` '		30-gailoi1	lotei	II/a				
	Micro-mini-can	n/a									
	60-gallon toter	n/a									
Note 4: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$5.92 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.											
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 (A)											
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russell										
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019							Effective Date	tive Date:	August 1,	2019
-	•	(1	For Officia	l Use Onl	'y)				-	<u> </u>	
Docket No.	ГG	D	ate:			By:					

Tariff No. 8			4th Revised	d Page No. 36		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		osal. Rabanco Recyc	ling, Republic Services			
	Non-compacted Mat Includes C Rates stated	ervice Dumped in Conterial (Customer-own Commercial Can Service per container, per per per Goldendale & N	ed container) rice ickup			
		Sizo or T	Type of Container			
Permanent Service	22 mal son	Size or i	ype of Container			
First Pickup	32 gal can \$ 3.04 (A)					
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 3.04 (A)					
Special Pickups	\$ 11.09 (A)					
Monthly Rent	Ψ 11.03 (71)					
Temporary Service						
Pickup Rate						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 (N) Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 (N)						
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Rus	sell					
Issue Date: May 16, 2019			Effective Date: Aug	ust 1, 2019		
	(For	Official Use Only)	<u> </u>			
Docket No. TG	Date	ə:	By:			

Tariff No. <u>8</u>			2nd Revis	sed Page No. 36a		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposa	al. Rabanco Recyc	cling, Republic Services			
	Rates stated p		ned container) vice			
		C:	Tyma of Cantainar			
Permanent Service	32 Gal Toter 65 Gal		Type of Container			
First Pickup	32 Gal Toter 65 Gal \$ 3.04 (A) \$ 4.5					
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 3.04 (A) \$ 4.5					
Special Pickups	\$ 11.09 (A) \$ 11.4					
Monthly Rent	Ψ 11.03 (/1) Ψ 11.4	σ (/ ι) φ 10.00 (/ ι)				
Temporary Service						
Pickup Rate		T				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 (A)						
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russ	ell					
Issue Date: May 16, 2019			Effective Date: A	ugust 1, 2019		
	(For O	fficial Use Only)	Eliouivo Dato. A			
Docket No. TG			By:			
			•			

Tariff No.	8	4th Revised Page No. 37							
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Dis	posal. Rabanco	Recycling, Rep	ublic Services				
Service Area	a: See Appendix A		<u>Drop Box Ser</u> ompacted Mate Rates stated p		wned containe				
	••								
					or Type of Con	7			
Permanent		10 Yard	13 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	1	\$42.65 (A)	\$54.38 (A)			\$61.85 (A)	\$71.44 (A)	
First Picku	p tional Pickup		\$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A)			\$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A)	
Special Pic			\$ 159.89 (A) \$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A) \$ 159.89 (A)			\$ 159.89 (A) \$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A) \$ 159.89 (A)	
Temporary			ψ 139.09 (A)	ψ 139.09 (A)			ψ 139.09 (Α)	ψ 139.09 (A)	
Initial Deliv			\$ 47.34 (A)	\$ 47.34 (A)		I	\$ 47.34 (A)	\$ 47.34 (A)	
Pickup Rat	-		\$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A)			\$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A)	
	Calendar Day		\$1.49 (A)	\$1.65 (A)			\$1.76 (A)	\$1.92 (A)	
Rent Per N	∕lonth		\$42.65 (A)	\$54.38 (A)			\$61.85 (A)	\$71.44 (A)	
Note 3:	mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate Charge \$5.33 (A) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 (A)								
	Sarah Martinez-Russo May 16, 2019		•	fficial Use Only,			August 1, 2019		
Docket No.	ГG	Da	te:		_ ву:				

Tariff No.	8						4th Revised Page	age No. 38			
	nny Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 ered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Klickitat County, Tri-County Disposal										
	Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area	Service Area: See Appendix A										
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Picku		\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)			
	tional Pickup	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)	\$ 206.55 (A)			
Temporary		¢.	c	c	I &	l¢.	10	l œ			
Pickup Rat	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
 Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.01 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate Charge \$5.33 (A) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 (A) 											
Issued by:	Sarah Martinez-Russe May 16, 2019	II				Effective Data:	August 1, 2019	a			
issue Dale.	IVIAY 10, 2019		(For O	fficial Use Only	·)	Enective Date:	August 1, 2013	<i>5</i>			
Docket No. 7	ГG	Da	,		,		_				